Dayanand Paradise School, Abu Road
Proposal for Fee Structure (2023-24)

S.N. FEE HEAD GRADE LAST YEAR FEE | PROPOSED FEE FOR REMARKS
2022-23 2023-24
1 REGISTRATION FEE ALL 100 100 NO CHANGES 0
2 ADMISSION FEE ALL 1000 1000 NO CHANGES 0
KG 17000 17000 NO CHANGES 0
Il 21000 21000 NO CHANGES 0
3 DAY SCHOOL 1-v 26000 26000 NO CHANGES 0
VI-VIII 30000 30000 NO CHANGES 0
IX-X 35000 35000 NO CHANGES 0
KG 8000 8000 NO CHANGES 0
Il 10000 10000 NO CHANGES 0
4 DAY BOARDING FEE -V 12000 12000 NO CHANGES 0
VI-VIII 15000 15000 NO CHANGES 0
IX-X 15000 15000 NO CHANGES 0
I-11 88000 93000 INCREASED BY RS. 5000
5 BOARDING FEE 1-v 96000 101000 INCREASED BY RS. 5000
(HOSTEL FEE ONLY) VI-VIII 104000 110000 INCREASED BY RS. 6000
IX-X 106000 112000 INCREASED BY RS. 6000
LAST DATE OF DEPOSITING FEE
1st Installment 10th April 2nd Installment 10th July
3rd Installment 10th October 4th Installment 10th January

Instructions Regarding Fee

1. Parents shall pay the Fee in four installments as per the schedule mentioned Above.

2. Day School Fee includes amount of Tuition, Computer, Co-Curricular Activities, Exams Fee, Library and Lab*.

3. It will be the sole responsibility of the parent/guardian to deposit the fee in time. School holds no responsibility to remind
the parent/guardian for the same .

4. Transfer Certificate or any other certificate shall not be issued until his or her dues are cleared.

5. If all dues are not cleared by the end of the session, result may be withheld and the student may not be allowed to sit in
the next/same class.

6. In case of the non-payment of fees for three consecutive months the pupil’s name will be struck off the rolls and Rs.
1000/- will be charged as re-admission fee.

Parents are requested to deposit the requisite fee in the following account after the admission is confirmed by the
school authority.

Name of the Bank : PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK A/C No. : 00002000100682443
Account Name : DAYANAND PARADISE SCt IFSC Code : PUNBO0000200

Fee Concession Policy
1. For Sibling*: Tuition fee concession to the younger child whose brother/sister(siblings) study in the dayanand paradise
school, will be granted as under:
a. Elder child have to pay full fee.
b. The younger child wil get 50% concession in the tuition fee.
2. Pay Full fee in One Time: Day Scholar will get the concession equal to one month’s tuition fee and Boarder will get the
concession of Rs. 6000/- in boarding fee, if parent will pay complete amount of fee in first installment.
*The discount is permissible up to 2 siblings only.

Note -

1. If in any special case any parent\guardian is unable to deposit the fee amount on above mentioned dates then
he/she should intimate it to the Principal through an application 10 days before the last date of every concerned
month. If the Principal finds it convenient, the parents/guardian may be permitted to give the relaxation of 15 days
for deposit the fee.

2. Penalty for Defaulters: The parents failing to deposit the 'Fee Amount' as per the schedule mentioned above then fee
concession availed by the student will be cancelled by the School Management and all defaulters shall have to pay a 'penalty’
of Rs 20/- per day in the first month of the due, later they shall have to pay Rs. 40 per day

3. Fee once paid will not be refunded or adjusted.

4. The School Management reserves the right to amend all the policies, rules and regulations.




